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John J. Swick
Folice Chief

July 18, 2022

22 Main Street
P.O. Box 186

Middleport, NY 14105-0186

Honorable Mayor and Board of Trustees:

Middleport Police Department

Office: (T16) ¥35-3373

Ifno answer; (V16) 735-3700

Emergency: 911
Fax: (716) 7T35-34532

Website: villageofmiddleport.org
Email: MiddleportPDialvillazecfmiddleport.org

The following is the report for the month of June, 2022

The Police Officers patrolled a total of 6,359 miles in the month of June. For the miles
that that were patrolled this month, we used a total of 413 gallons of gasoline. Total Man
Hours amounted to 780 hours.

The Officers covered a total of 114 complaints or incidents. The complaints were found
to be as follows:
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Assist Motorist
Juvenile Problem
Accidents

Noise Complaint
Check on Welfare
Fraud

Juvenile Problem
Alarm

Trespass
Harassment
Animal Complaint
Warrant Execution
Disorderly Person
Escorts

House Fire
Reckless Driver
Fireworks Complaints
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Vehicle and Traffic Complaint

Suspicious Vehicle
Attempt To Locate
Mental Health
Lost/Found Property
Larceny

Tractor Fire
Domestic

Down Wires

EMS

Neighbor Problem
Suspicious Person
Notifications

Stove Fire

RV Fire
Landlord/Tenant Dispute

Please acddress all correspondence to our P.O. box
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- NEW YDRK PFNAL LAW

- Crlmmal Cnntempt af {,uurt Urdcr 15t

- . Mehacing 3% - -

- Menacing 2™

- Assault 397

I Criminal Mischief 379
- Endarigetinig the Walfam

-"" " Harassmient 2
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NEW ’YDRK ’HTATE VEIIIILLE ﬁND JRAFFIF I AW

Loe No. [napeutmn

too= oo Unlicensed Operamr :
= Aggravated Unlicensed 19
= ¢ Aggravated Unlidonsed 2m
..o Aggravated Unlicensed 3rd .

© -~ Unregistered Vehicle - ‘

- 'Hquended Ref,;stratmn -
- Failed to Stop at Stop E-ngn

'~ 'Cell Phone Usc -

S 'Drwmg While ]I‘llﬂx.lt.atﬂd

- . No Inqurame

- CATV cL
o= v Speedingi ima 30 M.Pl—l Lnnﬁ .
-, Speeding in a 35 MPH Zone

- Speeding in'a 40 MPH Zone

- . Speeding ina 45 MPH Zone .
P Spccdmg in a 55 MPII Zone,

' VIL[ AGB DF MIDDLEP\DRI UTT Sf TRﬁl*HL [}RDINANCES‘ :

- | Sp::cdmg in'a 30 MPH Zune
- Speeding ina 40 MPII Znnc

o= ‘No Inspection

- . Unregistered. Vehicle
- - . Suspended Reégistration - |
.- . Aggravated Unli¢ensed 3“‘
- . Aggravated: Unhcensed 2nd

- Unlicensed- Gpﬂrcttﬂr .

- SealBélt-

- Cell Phonc . .

- " Tailed to Yield
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06/01/2022
06/01/2022
06/02/2022
06/03/2022
06/03/2022
06/04/2022
06/04/2022
D6/05/2022
06/07/2022
06/07/2022
06/08/2022
06/08/2022
06/08/2022
06/09/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
(6/15/2022
06/15/2022
06/15/2022
06/15/2022
06/15/2022
06/17/2022
06/18/2022
06/18/2022
06/18/2022
06/18/2022
06/19/2022
06/20/2022
06/21/2022
06/22/2022
06/23/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/26/2022
06/26/2022
06/29/2022
06/29/2022

TOWHN OF ROYALTON
COMPLAINTS = JUNE 2022

Accident
Disarderly Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Domestic
Juvenile Problem
Wires Down
Tractor Fire
Check on Welfare
Atternpt To Locate
Accident
Accident

Assist Motorist
Lockoust

{heck on Welfare
Check on Welfare
Reckless Driver
Reckless Driver
ERAS

Escort

Escort
Harassment
Escort

Car/Deer

Road Qbstruction
Warrant Served
Alarm

Water Main Break
Animal Problem
Domestic

Check on Welfare
Assist Motarist
Car/Deer

Alarm

Papers Served
Check on Welfare
Domestic
CarfDeer
Dsorderly Female
Animal Problem
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Speed

Spead

Speed

Speed

Speed

Unlicensed Opearator
Speed

Aggravated Unlicensed
Speed

. Speed

. Speed

. Speed

. Cell Phone

. Speead

. No Inspection

. Unregistered Yehicle

. Speed

. No Inspection

. Suspended Registration
. Speed

. Unrepistered Vehicle

. Speed

. Stap 5ign Vislation

. Speed

. Speed

. Speed

. Spead

. Unlicensed Gperator

. Aggravated Unlicensed
. Spead

. Suspended Registration
. Speed

. Mo Inspection

. Speed

. Spead

. No Inspection

. Unregisterad Vehicle

. Unregistered Vehicle

TOWN OF ROYALTON

VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC — JUNE 2022

98/55
68/55
67/55
B0/55
B1/55

BO/55
43430
45£30
4430
4630

65/45

68/45

71/55
70/55
50/30
43/30
42730
70/55
85/55

46/30

6955
F2/55

Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Griswold Street
Griswold Street
Griswold Street
State Street
State Street
State Street
State Strest
State Strest
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Gasport Rpad
Chestnut Ridge
Chestnut Ridge
flochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Griswold Strest
State Streat
State Strest
State Street
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Mountain Road
Main Streat
Griswold Street
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
State Street
State Street
Rochester Road



06/02/2022
06/02/2022
06/03/2022
06/ 04/2022
06/05/2022
06/05/2022
06/05/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/10/2022
06/11/2022
06/11/2022
06/12/2022
06/12/2022
06/14/2022
06/16/2022
06/17/2022
06/18/2022
06/20/2022
06/21/2022
06/22/2022
06/25/2022
06/29/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022

TOWN OF HARTLAND

COMPLAINTS — JUME 2022

Attempt To Locate
Disorderly Person
Check On welfara
Animal Problem
Reckless Driver
Bromestic

Vehicle and Traffic
hental Heafth
ERIS

Accident
Disardetly Person
Attempt To Locate
Recklzss Driver
Disorderly Persons
Reckless Driver
Reckless Driver
Attempt To Locate
Alarm

Er5

RV Fire

Suspicious Person
Check an Welfare
Loud Music

EMS

Check On Welfare
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Speed

Speed

Unregistered Vehicle
Speed

Speed

Mo Insurance

Speed

Speed

Speed

. Speed

. Failed to Stop at Stop Sign
. Speed

. Speed

. Speed

. Speed

. Speed

. Unlicensed Qperator

. Aggravated Unlicensed

. Unregistered Motarcycle
. Driving While Intoxicated
. Speed

. Driving While Intoxicated
. Speed

. Unlicensed Operator

. Aggravated Unlicensed

. Speed

. Unregisterad Yehicle

. Speed

. Speed

. Speed

. ATV = Roadway

. Na Inspection

- No Inspection

. Speed

. Mo Inspection

. Speed

. Spead

TOWN OF HARTLAND

YEHICLE AND TRAFF|C — JUNE 2022

69/55
75/55

4735
65/35

71/55
52/4)
54740
68/55

76/55
F0/55
48/35

76/55
140/55

140/55

68/55

73/55
52/35

48/35
57740

B2/55

5a/45
72/55

Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Quaker Road
Cruaker Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Hartland Rgad
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Rigdpe Road
Carmen Road
Cauntyline Road
Countyline Road
Countyline Road
Countyline Road
Countyline Road
Countyline Road
Countyline Road
Hartland Road
Hartland Road
Hartland Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Hartland Road
Ritlge Road
Wruck Road
Cuaker Road
Ricge Road
Root Road
Fidge Road



